P1700026858

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	, <u> </u>
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
ertified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer.	-
	0#i== 11== 0.1	
	Office Use Only	/
2546.	-	



03/20/17--01001--009 **70.00



C. GOLDEN MAR 2 4 2017



1

CORPORATE When you need ACCESS to the world ACCESS, ___ INC. 236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666 WALK IN PICK UP: 3/17 GLINDA **CERTIFIED COPY** XX **PHOTOCOPY** 23 CUS 1 XX FILING ARTICLES ည့ **GST Florida Inc** 1. . . (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) . . 1 See . * $c \varphi$ ហ 2. (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) 3. (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) 4. (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) 5. (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) 6. (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:



ZOITHAR 21/ PH 3: 55

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 20, 2017

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC.

Corrected

17. MAR 24 AM II:

SUBJECT: GREEN SOLAR TECHNOLOGIES FLORIDA, INC. Ref. Number: W17000023714

We have received your document for GREEN SOLAR TECHNOLOGIES FLORIDA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 917A00005275

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Componetions, DO ROV 6297 Tollahogano, Florida 29214

March 21, 2017

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations

Re: Green Solar Technologies Florida, Inc. (Ref. Number: W17000023714)

Ladies and Gentlemen:

On March 13, 2017, the undersigned filed with your office Articles of Dissolution for a Limited Liability Company for "Green Solar Technologies Florida, Inc," a Florida limited liability company (the "Dissolved Florida LLC"), which filing your office accepted and certified on March 14, 2017 (copy attached) (such dissolution, the "Florida LLC Dissolution").

On or about March 16, 2017, the undersigned attempted to file with your office Articles of Incorporation for a Florida corporation to be named "Green Solar Technologies Florida, Inc." Your office rejected the filing, stating that the name designated in the document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from, the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity (*i.e.*, the Dissolved Florida LLC). Your rejection notice stated that the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity. This letter is intended to satisfy this requirement.

On behalf of the Dissolved Florida LLC, the undersigned hereby states and confirms to the Florida Department of State that the undersigned and the Dissolved Florida LLC have no intention to revoke the Florida LLC Dissolution, and, therefore, effective immediately, the undersigned and the Dissolved Florida LLC hereby release the name "Green Solar Technologies Florida" and "Green Solar Technologies Florida Inc" for use by a to-be-formed Florida corporation to be named "Green Solar Technologies Florida, Inc."

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Thomas J. Miletic, Authorized Person



	ARTICLES OF INC In compliance with Chapter 607 a		2017 HAR 24 Pil 3: 55
	ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:		
	<u>ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u> Principal <u>street</u> address	Mailing address	
	2637 E ATLANTIC BLVD #41088	848 N. RAINBOW BLY	√D., #1757
	POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062	LAS VEGAS, NV 8910)7
	ARTICLE III PURPOSE ANY LAW The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	VFUL ACTIVITY	
	, <u></u> ,,,,,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································
		······································	
	<u>ARTICLE IV SHARES</u> 2,000 The number of shares of stock is:		
	The number of shares of stock is:		
	The number of shares of stock is:		
	The number of shares of stock is:		
	The number of shares of stock is:		
	The number of shares of stock is: 2,000 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: NICKI ZVIK, PRESIDENT, DIRECTORS Address 848 N. RAINBOW BLVD., #1757		
	The number of shares of stock is: 2,000 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: NICKI ZVIK, PRESIDENT, DIRECTORS Address 848 N. RAINBOW BLVD., #1757		
	The number of shares of stock is: 2,000 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: NICKI ZVIK, PRESIDENT, DIRECTORS Address 848 N. RAINBOW BLVD., #1757	Address:	
	The number of shares of stock is: <u>ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Name and Title: <u>NICKI ZVIK, PRESIDENT, DIRECTO</u> 848 N. RAINBOW BLVD., #1757 LAS VEGAS, NV 89107	Address:	
·	The number of shares of stock is:	Address:	
	The number of shares of stock is:	Address:	
·	The number of shares of stock is:	Address:	
	The number of shares of stock is:	Address:	

i

Name and Title	;	Name and Tit	le:
Address	· <u>·····</u> ·····	Address:	
		- `	مربق می اور

2017 has 24 Pt 3: 55

}

Date

03/16/2017

г¥ ¥

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered agent is:
Name:	REGISTERED AGENT SOLUTIONS. INC.	
Address:	155 OFFICE PLAZA DR., SUITE A	
· · · · · ·	TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301	,
<u></u>	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> address of the Incorporator is: THOMAS J. MILETIC	
Address:	848 N. RAINBOW BLVD., #1757	
•	LAS VEGAS NV 89107	

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: N/A Effective date, if other than the date of filing: . (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

adam it	Adam Saldana, Asst. Secretary	3-16-17
Required S	Signature/Registered Agent	Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in 2.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator